Document 1D No 7000	53249
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wallace International Silversmiths, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 1, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Silver Company Internal Address: Street Address: 175 McClellan Highway City: East Boston State: MA_Zip: 02128 Individual(s) citizenship Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0390994
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jay H. Begler, Esq. Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 140 Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 50-1448
City: New York State: NY Zip:10018	TUIC CRACE
9. Signature.	THIS SPAGE
Jay H. Begler, Esq. Name of Person Signing	ignature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 2023*

NOV 18 2003 05:12 FR BUCHANAN INGERSOLL NY 2124401113 TO 917033065995 OCT 01 2002 15:42 FR BUCHANAN INGERSOLL 415 348 6876 IU 12124464461

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment effective as of January 1, 2002

Whereas Wallace International Silversmiths, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having a business address of 175 McClellan Highway, East Boston Messachusetts 02128 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark, ETERNALLY YOURS, Registration Number 380884, Dated October 14, 1941

Whereas International Silver Company, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having a business address of 175 McClellan Highway, East Boston Massachusetts 02128 (hereinafter the "Assignee") wishes to purchase said trademark from its sister Company.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor assigns the trademark ETERNALLY YOURS, and the above mentioned registration therefor, to the Assignee.

WALLACE INTERNATIONAL SILVERSMITHS, INC.

HILE ALCH PLENDENT OF

Effective Date: January 1, 2002

6175681361

PAGE.02

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **